7
``
Ċ
C
•
(1
\sim

RECORD	ATION FORM	COVER S

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



₹CE
ffice
ŝΑ

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	ONLY	1032670	βA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the att	ached original documents of	of.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre Ducray Thomas Goebel Noelle Gauvry		ss of receiving party(ies)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address:	3200 Northline Avenue				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 7, 2006		State: <u>North Carolina</u>	_ZIP:_27408			
	Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	⊠ No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	, the execution date of th	ne application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/526,524	B. Patent No.(X			
Additional numbers atta		No amount	: 57 F1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents invol	vedS 1			
Name: Novartis	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	- 13			
Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property	Enclosed					
Street Address: One Health Plaza, Building 104	other addition	to be charged to deposit accou onal fees required.	unt and any			
City: East Hanover State: NJ ZIP: 07936-1080	8. Deposit account 19-0134 (in t	number: he name of Novartis)				
DO NOT II		by of this page if paying by deposit acc	ount)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Marks Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,881 Certificate of Express Mail below Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Director of the US Patent an Trademark Office, PO Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
FILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 EV 72248927545 Express Mail Label Number Date of Deposit						

PATENT REEL: 018010 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Pierre Ducray

residing at

8 rue des alllies

Village-Neuf 68128

France

Thomas Goebel

residing at

Lettenweg 28B

Lorrach 79539

Germany

Noelle Gauvry

residing at

8F, rue des buissons

Kembs-Loechie 68680

France,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Novartis Animal Health US, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3200 Northline Avenue, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

BENZOTRIAZOL-1-YL-AMINOACETONITRILE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE IN THE CONTROL OF PARASITE DISEASE

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 10/526,524, filed March 2, 2005,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis Animal Health US, Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted

PATENT REEL: 018010 FRAME: 0292 and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this	day of April	7	, 2006	by	Pierre Ducray
Signed this	day of April	7-	, 2006	by	Thomas Goebel
Signed this	day of April	7	, 2006	by	Noelle Gauvry

RECORDED: 06/27/2006